

ITEM NO.13 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10700/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021 in LPA No. 1108/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

NARODIYA PRATIK KUMAR PRAGJIBHAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58201/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58199/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 10848/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58369/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58368/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6604-6606/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58445/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58443/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Limbani, Adv.
 Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
 Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

 Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Mohapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Srushti Thula, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Srakar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s)
is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.
6521/2021, 6612/2021 and other connected cases.

Interim order in companion cases will operate in
the present matters as well.

Registry to ensure that on the next date the
present matters and all connected matters be listed
together before appropriate Bench and not separately.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER