

SLP(C) No.6714/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.58369/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.58368/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

SLP(C) No. 6522/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.57019/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.57020/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.57017/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 20-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Limbani, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Srishti Thula, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

M/s. UNUC Legal LLP, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Item No.14 - SLP (C) No.6521 of 2021

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, learned counsel for respondent no.1 in SLP (Civil) No.6521 of 2021 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit in reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Item No.14.2 - SLP (C) No.6540-6541 of 2021

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to put in affidavit in rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondents no.2 and 3.

List all the matters for further consideration 17.08.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER