

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6521/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021  
in LPA No.1105/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITHSLP(C) No.6612/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) Nos.6540-6541/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) Nos.6542/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) Nos.6604-6606/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) No.6713/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) No.6714/2021 (III)  
SLP(C) No.6522/2021 (III)

Date : 17-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Tanzeela Mubashshrah, Adv.  
M/s. UNUC Legal LLP, AORMr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Limbani, Adv.  
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Thula, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Dharita p Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 15.09.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER