

ITEM NO.44 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6521/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021 in LPA No. 1105/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54681/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54682/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6612/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56777/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56776/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56775/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6540-6541/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57967/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57981/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57980/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6604-6606/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58445/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58443/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6713/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58201/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58199/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6714/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58369/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58368/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6522/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57019/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57020/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.57017/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Ms. Aastha Mehta Adv
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Limbani, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Yatin N. Oza, Adv
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Srishti Thula, Adv
Mr. Yashashvi Virendra, Adv
Ms. Dharita P Malkan, Adv
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv
Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let counsel for the respondent(s) may file counter affidavit,

if so advised within a period of two weeks and the petitioners are also at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if required.

List on 19.01.2022 with an understanding to be heard on merits finally on that day and parties are liberty to circulate brief note(s) after duly being exchanged between the parties.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)