

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6521/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021 in LPA No. 1105/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54681/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54682/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6522/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57019/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57020/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57017/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6540-6541/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57967/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57981/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57980/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6612/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56777/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56776/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56775/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6604-6606/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58445/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58443/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6713/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58201/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58199/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 6714/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58369/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58368/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 23-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Parkesh Pathak, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Dave, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for the State of Gujarat seeking adjournment to take instructions, the matters stand adjourned to 13.09.2022.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**