

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6521/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021
in LPA No. 1105/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54681/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54682/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.54684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57981/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57980/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-08-2023

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 was called on in the mentioning list today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

UPON a mention being made by the counsel for the respondent
the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021

List on 25th September, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER