

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6521/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021
in LPA No. 1105/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 54684/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.
54681/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No. 54682/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6612/2021 (III)
(IA No. 56777/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 56776/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6522/2021 (III)
(IA No. 57019/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 57020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6604-6606/2021 (III)
(IA No. 58445/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 58443/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6713/2021 (III)
(IA No. 58201/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 58200/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 (III)
(IA No. 57981/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 57980/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6714/2021 (III)
(IA No. 58369/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6540-6541/2021 (III)
(IA No. 57967/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 121390/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ahmer Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Limbani, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Klaskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Naryan Dev Parashar, Adv.

M/S. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Dave, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Ms. Manshu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. Nos. 218799/2023 is filed for deletion of respondent

SLP (C) No. 6521/2021 etc.

Nos. 14 and 19 in SLP (C)No. 6542/2021, I.A. No. 218776/2023 is filed for deletion of respondent Nos. 18, 22 and 23 in SLP (C)Nos. 6604-6606/2021 and I.A. No. 218738/2023 is filed for deletion of respondent Nos. 18 and 23 in SLP (C)No. 6713/2021. I.A. Nos. 218799/2023, I.A. No. 218776/2023, I.A. No. 218738/2023 for deletion are allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners. Necessary amendment be carried out and amended memo be filed.

In SLP (C)Nos. 6540-6541/2021, service on respondent Nos. 1, 6 and 7 is not effected. On taking fresh steps, notice be issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 6 and 7, returnable in six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER