

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6521/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021 in LPA No. 1105/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

VIJAYBHAIMADHUBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54684/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 54681/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 54682/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6612/2021 (III)

(IA No. 56777/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 56776/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6522/2021 (III)

(IA No. 57019/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 57020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6604-6606/2021 (III)

(IA No. 58445/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 58443/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6713/2021 (III)

(IA No. 58201/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 58200/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6542/2021 (III)

(IA No. 57981/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 57980/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6714/2021 (III)

(IA No. 58369/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6540-6541/2021 (III)

(IA No. 57967/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 121392/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 121390/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. K. S. Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep R. Limbani, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Karan Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nimit Bhimjiyani, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Amarपाल Singh Dua, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Ms. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 24th September, 2024 (Non
Miscellaneous Day).

In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to complete
the pleadings.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
BRANCH OFFICER